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Development Processing.
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
“Tewsou, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

February 2, 2000

Pau! J. Schwab, 111, Esquire

Azrael,

Gann and Franz

101 E. Chesapeake Avenue
Fifth Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21286

Dear Mr. Schwab:

RE:

Zoning Verification, 6159 B Edmondsan Ave., 1" Election District
The subject property is zoned M.R. with a small central ponion of M.L.R.

In our telephene conversation of January 27, 2000, you described the propased

use of the propeny as wholesale distribution of building materials.

in Section 101 of the Balii

The first definition applies to building and construction equipment sterage.

This use i part of the definition of contractors equipment storage yard as defined
i i ions as follows:

“CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT STORAGE YARD - The use of
any space , whether inside or outside a building, for the storage or
keeping of contractor’s equipment or machinery, including building
materials storage, i i storage of landscapil
equipmient and associated materials. [Bill No. 143-1987]"

The abuve use is NOT allowed ina M.R. or M.LR. zone.

QOur records show five zoning hearings that have been held for this property.

5550, 65-79-SPH, 69-14-5PH, 84-191-SPHA, and 85-273-A.
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None of these hearings address the use of the property for building materials
storage. | have included the definition of warehouse from the same section of regulations
5o that you can compare.

“WARENOWUSE - A building or part of a building used or intended 1o be used
primarily for the storage of goods or chattels that are to be sold retail or wholesale
from other premises or sold wholesale from the same premises; for the storage of
goods or chattels to be shipped on mail order; for the storage of equipment or
materials to be used or installed at other premises by the owner or operator of the
warehouse; or for similar storage purposes. (The term “warehouse™ does not
include a retail establishment whose primary purpose is for the sale of goods ar
chatlels stored on the premises; however, nothing in this definition is meant to
exclude purely incidental retail sales in warchouses. Further, the term does not
include a truck terminal, at which any storage is minor, transitery and merely
incidental 1o the purpose of facilitating transportation of goods or chattels.) [Bill
No. 18-1976]"

There appears 1o be no outstanding violations of the property.

1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. I you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
LOun
&'nhn R. Alexander
Planner [1
Zoning Review
JRAkew

c: Zoning Case 85-273-A, 84-191-SPHA, 69-14-SPH, 65-79-SPH, 5550
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DUPLICATE

Pursuant tu the advertisement, posting of property, and publi¢ hearing on the above petition and L
i S Dirision of Collection and Receipts oATE 1/9/62
it appeark _ that by reason of.LogatAens tho_ sAfotys. beslth and ihe gemiral MRRT2 COURT HOUSE OFFi F
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'\ = Appeal filed te the Commty Beard of Appsais
#5550-Carpemtar Reslty Cap,

Marok 11, 19 68.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annaxed adh
Nothon H.Keufin, Ohnircon, outy Beara i
of spreals g

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Corporation
FxaEHe CATPentex Realty. __legal owner-. of the property silizate in
County and whic is described In the description and plat altached bereto and made a
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hercin deseribed property be re-classlie

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, from an. B=MO_ e

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County u.i:..?ﬂ

day of-__-lUD8. ooy 1062, that the herein deseribed property or mﬁ-}hmm be and
w

the same is hereby reclassified; from . #Relll" e—e--z0me fo a.7BoRM..

was insertod in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, & group of
thres weokly nowspapers published in Baltimore County, Mary-
land, once a week for One ¥eok sucearsivacwaske boforo
the 11th  day of March, 19 g3 that is to sey
the same was inserted in the issues of

Mureb 9, 1963.

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

zone,

o, from and after the date of
the center line of the stream on the northeast,
Azbutus nvenmr;:d:m metis :\nnd “hdin o 50
;"dyﬁp}:" 5550, ot to approval Zonlig Commissionct of Baltimors Couny
of site plan by tho Division of Land Developuent

and Qffice of Planning and Zoning.

*™! Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above pelition

zon¢; for the following reasons:

\his order, saving and excepting that poztion bounded by
WoodLawn Avents Gn~the so.th and @
L A
SORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
To DIVISION OF.COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

<ASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

Map 4/5A1960

prror in original zoning and adoption of the Land Use

placing the property in a R-10 zome.

Ses Attached Description

INVOICE

BALTINgRE COUNTY, MARYBAND No. 12913
OFFICE OF FINANCE ovelOlE2

Dirision of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

and it appearing that by reason of- .- —----.
TELEPHONE
VALLEY 3-3000

. ok Hi sya
B Potle v and

X 85221
Highways Liber 18D Folio
binding on th

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOT BE To: Ssmuel F, Kennay, Esq,
Maryland Trust Belliing S ming Departasat. ot
Baltincre 2, Kd. tinore County

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
sos of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,

1, or we, agree to pay exj
are to be bound by the zoning

posting, ste., upon fiting <t Whis petition, and further agree to and GRANTED.

rogulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuast 1o the Zoning Law wor Baltinore
i County. :
{ . | IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thlS_—..ovn-nnomes Iy s e e T R
i ! ogrenn 43"
i carpenter Realty Corporation ! of_ . 196.__, that the above reclassification be and the same fa herchy SUANTIEY. CETACH LNFER CECTION AND GETURN WITH YOUR AEMITTANCE cost e i D ey
] 5 cax : _Corporation | n
- //SJ T Eg DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the sane is hereby continued as and % Cost of dppeal for patition of Carpentir Eealty Carp, 70,00 - e
i 1 1L selian. . Sec, Treasurer [ g
' Contracl purchasei Legal Owner 4 g§ 4 20ne; and/or the Special Exception f0ramommeeee #5550
Address - =z PSRN, Address 5159 Edvondson Ave. o0 N e be and the same is hereby DENIED.
L / 5 1 courses aad dis|
4 o /l/i.;, £ Catopaville 28, Maryland EE Iy (1) 8. a7 dagrees 09" 15
X Cos s > Al 3 - " E., 20.01 feal, (3) 8. 80 de-
/ , 7 gR e 45 W, 40.09 B,
_Eugene G. Ricks _ ______ [ o f §§ ;. Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
Petitioner's Attorney ° - 4 Pl
N# md : ="
Address The Jefferson Bullding - SRS ) 5
Towson 4, Maryland : g
| : [N, _— Lith . 2 MICROFILMED,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this......~Z - -.day =§
a3 f
| :

. 1062..., that the subject matter of tuis pelition be advertised, as
coquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of general cireulation through- -
L property be pested, and that the public hearing Le had before the Zoning
108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimure

TANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
ToDIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSI

. E, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
SE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

of...Mareh

aut Ballimore County,
‘ommissioner of Ballimore County in Room

n.”.‘ﬁém, day of.. & o 198, 020190 ictock

B BALT‘RE COUNTY, MAR@IBND  No. 11504
OFFICE OF FINANCE A

Disision of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

f County, on the

—
R i i
Ll N o
joner of BSitinre, County. =

e 1.0

To: Messrss Sudth & Farrisen i e = =
The Jeffergon Building LusoZoning Departaent (3) East 50" 40
Touson by e " Baltimare County ig 10 1) N. 34 degrern O
E.. 66,92 feot aad (3)
5 82 degrees 2.
198,08 It to the place of
beginning.
Cor ing 5.8041 Acres of

A OTICE OF PLANAG & Liiika |

S BALTI&E COUNTY, MRRYLAN’

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDE! ICE
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DerosIT 10 acsounT Na.
= _ 1 by
DETACH UPPER BECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMTTANCE cosT projection |
of
i em ot e lemi Pl

Being all of the folloning
deeda ka recorded among the
Recardn of Baltimors

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
VA 3-Lbroan

Petition for Reclassification for Carpenter Realty Cos
Mry ¥ he
L R el e e
rda CAPenler Really C:fi". dated

FROM.... - 1848 e
.8, 4% Follo
B omor of: Ednandson MELE 3
SURjECT. #5550, . 3-10to B-R. Soubhoast comen [abeat _aad

Toa Avbutus Avemies. Being proporty of Carpenter o
Realty: Corporation.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO..

| TO......--JObR R Boors. Fonlog Cominalonse  Date.. feptosbar A0 356k ..
FROM.....0sorze T, Cowmills, Director

y and w
lar Really Corp.;

SUBJECT. =13 $E8s._ Al of ¥\R, development plia for Carpenter foall

! Corpe ?w Bottiing Flat) 615 Edmondson Avemue e

| 1st District ’ & 13t District )2

| — T dated Ty 29, i;'n aad

i HEARTIG: Wodneaday, Hay 16, 1962 (10100 Aue) ¢ orded T Lk AT

! % o 4) Carl B. Blosde at i to

| It is the wnderstanding of the plning statf wish Spestal The staff of the Office of Flanning and Zoning has reviewed the Zub- { e & e Real 2
Bearing on the subjest pdl.ut.'_u alisited no sdverse ._‘: ject,-peuuon for reclassification from A=10 to B zoning. It has ¥ L;;) -~ 1

| suggestions for chanpe of the dewslojment plmse on the perd : %he following advisory commenta to make with raspect to pertinent )

] "ﬂl:; of the arcas In accordance with the autbority grented to planning factorss IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND et sxcoptng e
= by the Flaming Foard st ita My 294 I o appwoving the S R et i MAIL 10 DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND he tosligzment of

® jortion of tha lot Disirict, the Flanting Board proposed MRt PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. s )
+ 2 on the
Cousty Buresu of

ot ty.  In the
zoning for the subje p;;purtr i) N ki P

Fd
Board the existing nonconior
use for such classification,  The nh-rut::d "ﬁl ?ﬁ:’ !.:i d’avﬂ.;y
opnent. here was such-that the, Planning Bo p.l'lipd . . ’J H:.! R
/ fisimera Livsr 15 D Folle

10 qualify for H-R 3oningst ¢
tia. Jesislative astion of the County Counoll in spproving tha
< TJ:, District, Zoning Map was to zone the Subject property for singla
L e fonces = 10, and was to contlnge the nanconforming
/status of the Bobtling Plant. ' ;

¥ oRRIErc: oning with active compercial uses exists on the 3
S o sidoof B mlvmtd,ndhwmnuwmz[aof

oppoBite’ side of Edmonds 7
this ;m': frontage on Ednondson Avenue.. Apartmen 200108
R th balince Jf the opposite frontage on Bdacndson
" £ 14ght. of the Fleining Board's reccrnendations for restrictedi
el i1 use Doteatials for tha subject proparty, ‘exdsting.
© use of the property, and the[ sidential use pob L0 R PER
e ety of iha frontage oo the opposite side of Buendsld
' Avemie,  the Planning stalf believes ta ‘the. ¢
* Hap wa ror by soning Toperty

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING \/
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JKED PAIOR TO ACCEPTING AN AFPLICATION FOR A

Zon:nq File®s550

ZONTNG ITEMS. T0 BE Cid
COMGpIAL O3 IDUSTATAL BU PEIT BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
OMIER < 2 4 V.2 % AT

Cr5 T Cotbanion oo Eom e /
ADDRESS & LOCATION = cover orce e ey, 1968 : J/Lﬁ#z.()ﬁ,#
EIECTION DISTRICT

ZONDIO STATUS g// -
Plan
a. Present Zonalng Z — Zoning of Aga_jnsns Properties on .

grzase £ Grineis [ rasrwonee Je st cus e | ‘+|

b. Proposia nm_’_Z‘féﬂf”y s lt EOT [em A |
. Special Exception and/or/ Aeclassification omne cousismanen /_l
&

(1) Yoededs Yoa . M Sourt B @Mkfm

-

(2) Granted: Ves . Date_____ PR

¥ Res Addn, ta 7 UP Bottling Co.
Dats, 5 3} 6159

d. Variance Omnted W_}__?-. Fdronson Avenus
o. Use pornit grented roplildacedz Dat < g7 Dear Hr, Ismntellos
cation, 3pecial Exception or Variance is conditional, dons fer the referenced job, you have

f. If Zoning Reclassific As per our dizcws:
check O o file for plan3 or other items required by toning order: agreed to ske the necegsary revisions in order to comply with all
requirements of this office.

Approved Flans Required  Yeas <7 Moy, e
0.K No, Plo-nmnrmlwmth-mmumlmudpu
other_ o T ——— by our delay in being able to process this bullding lwll.l:l!.lzi
5 Ft hown in
OPF-JTREET PARKING SHACES m""“ for the coopsraticn and patience you have 3| s
Total Raquired, e

Total Number Provided

2 tc., > >
s SRR T, - (SEeiine Attt S siibaarels, e / £ L
e T e ;
y wre ,f/ _TIME

Under Use Permit ILE wi
LOADING 3PaCE - See Saction L09.3 of Zoning Regulationa WHILE YOU WERE OUT

Louoiis Sheif Tt : Ja? o )

. 0. Nosw
SETBACKS Planning Assistant

Requireds " fonE m,.,. o d’_"/‘.f}ja

Frent = 8 __7_77— -
provideds ~ ‘; > Smb‘/;éw,/ Kt agiig < [Famree [ Fmmouma ||
F e

—_— e — | s o sex vou e |
BUILDING IEIGHT ____ 0.X. No, A
31@1g, BUSINESS :

Copy of fegulationa partaining ta Signs (Section L13)

Given to Applicant_
f[ln:slvt:!i

Jent to Ownel.

‘ - INVOICE
. ° % VELEISSS, BALTYORE COUNTY, MAR&AND "M 10771
.- OFFICE OF FINAN oare YMAS

3 Division of Collection and Receipis
: tract where It adjoint "R-G" praperty . S AND
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION = BEFORE 1 f i i i i
IO Zat b or hkeR The Board is unanimous in its oninion that where an indushricl operation has For the reasons sat forvh In the aforagaing Oplafon, it Ts this t’./' day Tor i‘h"- G. Rids, Exy. BILLER  County Board of Appashs
T Jofiemon Building (Zoning)

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS been carried on for @ number of years, s it has in this location, that the granting of an [ of April, 1963 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclassificution Towson 4, Marylend
Arbutus Avenues H OF

upM-R™ raclassification is mt defrimental to the surrounding residential neighborhood, but
Firs Disrict e 02™" | ray be of beneficial offact in that it places effective controls aver tho lasation. o RN Sesouss o e v - W-O1- 108 TV E
:.m:pfnhr Realty Cosp., : BALTIMORE COUNTY | ] wuANTITY ETACH GrrEn SLCTION AND NETURN WITH YOUR cost
etitioner e i While it is necessary to pmvi. an nrﬂ::r in original zening or change in the Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100, i Cast of adrertising end pasting of property & follows: e
" nuighbarhood for all other zone reclassifications, this does not hold for the "M-R" zone., sublitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition,

In the Huff vs Board of Zoning Appeals, 214 Maryland 48, the Court of Appeals has . P:HM:‘I-‘MH from R=10 to B=R, and In the altemative o

Zone
S.E. comer Edmondson and
and variances petitioned for, be and the same is hereby granted subject fo the afore=

said that the "M-R" zone is "analagous fo @ special exception®. Thus, it is indicated COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OPINION that, like a spacial exception, it is only necessary to prove that it does not conflict with OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Carpanter Reslty Corp.
SE/Car. of Edmondson & Arbuns Avenyes

This petition was originally filed for reclassification of the sublect property Station 5321 oF the Zofing Ragptotiont. \ s T\( J] k Haaring Dute: Tussday, Macsh 26, 1963 ot 1000 0.
from an "R=10" Zone to @ "B-R™ Zone. This Board heard testimony on this petition on The Board Further is of the opinion that the granting of this "M-R" reclass- CHATRMAN e ;
The Beltimere Countion - for lmva: Mevch 8, 1963
- sEha

September 6 and 13, 1962, After due consideration, the petition was unanimously denied ification does not provide grounds for other property owners in the imnwdiate neighborhood -
" ’ _ Z .
by the Board and an appeal was faken by the petitionar t the Cireuit Court of Baltimare to petition for further raclassification on the basis of change. 7 / )// o Tha Thete 2
Z Nt 73 oo L

3-Li65 6671 @ L=

County. Tho Honorable John Grason Tumbull remanded the case to the Boord of Appeals i 1) s @. 85, S0 Totud

instructing it to hear the amended petition for reclassification from an "R=10* Zone to an gronted in order that the property may be uted a5 "MR". 2 ot INPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TOBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
“M—R" Zone, g BN 0 R wAiL ToDIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
It is, therefore, the unanimous opinion of the Board that the petition for PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

reclossification from "R-10" to “M-R" and the requested variances be granted subject o

The Board is also unanimous in its opinion that the requested variances be

In filing the omended patition for an "M-R", the petitioner is also request-
ing the following variances fo the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations: INVOICE
1. A Front setback of 40 faet Instead of required 75 fast VR E35% Bal R W » MARYg No. 10764
1. Thet all entrances and exits to the property be from o) C
2, Arear satback of 30 feet instead of raquired 125 foet Edmondson Avenve ICE OF FINANCE oarx 10/25/62

Disision of Collection an! Receil
3. Aside setback of 30 feet instead of required 125 feet SaUIT HUG;! G

2,  That the driveway alang the sast side of the proposed
bui}ding be a one way exit rood only TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
Evgeme G. Rlsks, Esq.
Smith & Mar

the following restrictions:

The variances are from the area regulations as set forth in Sections 243.1

and 243.4 of the Zoning Regulations. 1 That the proposed building be limited to one story
and bosenient

BLUSE  Cownty Beard of Appesls
The Joffem. dlng
Tews on 4, Maryland
account wo. 01,712

ETACH URPER SECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

The area of the subject tract is 5.8941 acres and 15 now used os a bottling -
s the Seve i & That the operation shal! be limited to two shifts,
plant by the Seven-Up Bottling Company who lease the property from the petitioner. The pone of which may & beyond eleven pams of
operation is a non=conforming use in an "R=10" Zone and dates back to 1902, commance bafors seven a.m.

The petitioner plans 1o erect a one-story building on the site after demnol- That the plant be shut down on Sundays Cast of Cortified Doswmenis for - No. 330

ishing two frame residenc . ing i S g

| ishing reidences on the proparty The new building s fo be wed ar an office Tht Adigpute seresaing; talorcbly overgromrs of .. Cor, Edmomiben &
and looding plant for the dalivery rucks. The frucks will be stored under roof.  The sufficiant haight, be plunted along the east boundary Arhtin Avesss

| proposed bullding will have spaca for 60 trucks. of the property : '1\'"_","”

Mr. George E. Gavralis, Deputy Director of Planning for Baltimore County, ?-"i::\mr lighting shall be reflected away from the
|| tustified that the Office of Planning recommends that the subject property be zoned "M-R"

and that the variances requested would not conflict with the Tntent of the "M-R" clasifi= Al site plans ond plons for scraening for the subje=t
property must be approved by the Offics of Planning
| cation. He stated that the land could not be used s *M-R™ without the variances, and Zoning (5]

The protestants o the otiginal petition for "B-R" zoning stated they hod no 8 i ; E:
abjections to "M-R" zoning if adequate screening were provided on the east side of the IMPORTANTI MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO pAthpnnnE COUNTY, MARYLAND
‘MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURY HOUSE, TOWEON 4, MAR!

|
|
| ‘ ‘ | - g  UPP! o  WITH YOUR REMITANGE.




® ® | - -

TION FOR RECLASSIFICATION i BEFORE | i
from an "R-10" Zone to o "B-R" Zone OF APPEALS i ON OF CARPENTER i e e
5.E. Comer Edmondson and H COUNTY BOARD - Sl

Arbohus Avenues - st District ORDER
Carpenter Realty Corp. = i oF ]
Patitioesns : BALTIMORE COUNTY

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

3 7
For the reasors set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this /8 day | i LR

‘J’S'Fmb'rr 1962 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED  that the reclassification | PSSR St
No. 5550 | petitioned for, be and the same is hereby denied. | AMENDED PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSTPICATION

Any oppeal from this decision must ba ir: accordance with Chopter 1100, | Carpenter Realty Corporation, legal owner of the property

ubtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1951 editi
OPINION . ition. | situate in Baltimore County which is described in the description

This s @ pefition of tho Carpenter Realty Corp. for reclossification from | COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS and plate heretofore filed with the original petition in the
| an "R=10" Zone 1o a "B-R" Zone an property located at the southeast comer of Edmondson I OFF BALTIMORE COUNTY case, hereby petitions that the zoning status of the property

Il and Arbutus Avenues in the First District of Baltimore County. e
Real | X\%ﬁ 24 described be reclassified from an "R-10" zone to a "B-R" zone
A -
the Carpenter ty ‘ e E \ \J : .

Al the ~/met of the hearing Mr. Ricks, lawyer for
and in the alternative to a "M-R" zome with appropriate variances

Corp., osked the Board to delate the property south and west of the main stream from the
| subject petition, reducing the total acreage fo be reclassified from 5,8941 acres to AP RS R b e

4.6129 ucres, The request for the deletion of the above mentioned property was unani- I 7 Reason assigned for reclassification i3 for error in II .

Boord, I &
mously approved by the E/ ’ f/ﬁ' /2 f original zoning and the adoption of the Land Use Map un the 5th 1 CERTIFICATE OF
The sublsct property has been uied by the 7-Up Bottling Company since Wlefild dus, day of April, 1960, placing th TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE CaUNTY
i . . cing the subject property in an'R-10"
1936, and prior to thot, since 1902, by the Caton Springs Beveroge Company - The erty an i Towson, Maryland
I onioys @ noncanforming use. It was the testimony of Mr. | zone. e

property, at the present time,
wil Roger Davis, Comptroller for both 7-Up and Carpente: Realty Corpay that the

hed ested reclassi= 1
:pms'nlbulldmp were inadequate and for this reason his company requ | Circuit Court for Baltimore County dated the 8th day of January,

n from "R=10" to "B-R". Through Mr. J. Walter Jones, a real estate appraiser and ¢ .
96, i
| authority, the petitioner attempted fo prosent evidencs to the Board that the Baltimore | 57 mucopyb il Gt et balliod ety al BEEYED £ . o lq /

be taken a part hereof. Lac: 72 7.
ation of g, A &14
April 5, 1960 in plocing this property in "R-10" category instead of a “B-R" category. Ry o 6;:4 -:d /M'f .
| sk Ly (s 2
11 is the unanimous opinion of the Board of Appoals that the petition for o/ wd 2 ‘71/ ﬁ‘}f (- =
¢

eclassification should bo defed. The granting of a "B-R" reclassification would allow ! i 7 4 /
; : : A, A9
|| for uses of the subject property that could be quits detrimental o the suounding areas. Eugerie G.\ LRLckg —=
Petitioner's attorusys
The Jefferson Building

i ‘e inmediate vicinity. Mr, George E. Gavrelis, Deputy Director; Office of Planning Towson 4, Maryland
VA 3 6200

This amended petition is filed pursuant to the Order of the Date of Postng..... £/~ 247

County Council had been in emror upon the adoption of the First District Land Use Map on

Date of return:.

Many of thess uses would not ba compatible and could cause @ downgroding of properties

and Zoning for Baltimore County, festified that the Planning Board had recommended
wpanufachuring Restricted" zoning for the subject property. He further stated that “B-R"
.zunirlg was oo broad @ use and could be detrimental. 1t is; therefore, the unonimous
opinion of the Board of Appeals that the County Council did not err when they failed *o

200 the subject property "B-R".

™ T | B 2=

CIRCUIT COURT (3) Youx Petitiomsr has filed its order for Appeal

"“ ‘:mmy(:n)aq-ummum:u;mm,v i 1llegal.
BAIZDON CORNTY of Appeals of Baltimore Coumty, dated September 19, 1962, and | your prays this  Court}

; Joskas Be. 7 ls filing this Petition within ten (10) days of the filing of ftsi: i ! (1) o e saxion, a8 osdex
rila No. 2042 ' ot - -
rolis o S 53 pale b aka of the Board of Appeals of Baltimose County dated September 18, 194%. T T
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. CARPENTER REALTY CORP. * .m THE i 1 that some of the uses under R-R could be advecrse, - om | EE
A Vs, * CIRCUIT COURT . 2 Poge 156, and then in response to a qullun, "You say M-R ] ¥ 1 the record nacessarily would require that the classitica:lon| ka0 o M
3 MATHAN H, 5 * PR 3 would definitely.not be suited?" and he says, "No, aiz," . 2 should be Businesa Roadside. By d £ u“' tlnﬂuuu between at least all the featurey,
+ Hfmnﬁ’.";?‘, * | BALTINGRE COUNTY 4 | aod goesion. i S MG 4 i, ‘a M. RICES: If your Houor please, that is cne L 3 sec-daaks, “'hlcum. a4 those other faatures that go
% E‘Tﬁ%ﬂi&%h * | Before TIRNSULL, J. 4 1 this wore an spplication for Mamafasti el stk things T pofated out, T’thought, in my oral statement : : vich the *x ::‘:‘u::’“;ﬂ: the B+ acne,
’ - ;:::.:iﬁm ths 6 Restricted which the Board had denied, T would mtly ; 5 to the Board, that the Board did not want to hear any 5 i zm nwl.uml £ N h.:‘h lllld!: Seccion 501.2 of
4 » hmh:gz 7 reversa ths Board's order, and entsr an order. zoning :h. 6 information concerning the M-R zons. I did not have an : sl o L ﬁ the mmrt:y to remand,
| * : 8 property Manufacturing Restricted, This is another exampls 7 opportunity, if your Honor please, and probably I was amies i o R o the Board, to permit the patition to
o | e I ol L T 9 of tha fact that this particular land use map was adopted ’ s in not proffering an e-hibit I had prepared to shcw the : Ry sk in the alternative for M-R, as well as
=, o " 5 Dec: 6. I 10 by the County Council, and it is public lnowledge and 9 inconsistency of placing this property in an M-R zome. " 5 B
71 ‘ ORAL OPINION OF THE COURT | 11 everycns who has any practical sense knows that this is so, 2 10 THE COURT: I understand that, Mr. Ricks, but : o N L m EY: 1 say no, fer two very basic
1z TURNBULL, J. - Gentlemen, I think we can save 1 12 was adopted by the County Council for political purposes, ) 1 the MR is mat before me. & £ m"m i L; H-R 18 g::uidnnd a lower land use,
13 i‘ us all a little tima, I agree with Mr. Ricks, thoroughly i 13 and not for land use purposes. 12 MR. RICKS: The Board did noc consider the M-R 5 AT “m::: cannot an M-R 1d o
14 agree with him, that there was erior when this R-10 classi- i 14 If, Mr. Ricks, you can show me anything 13 either, except, your Homor, that it approached it to say " _m mﬁr"‘d 4 naw patition. Furthermore...
15 | fleation was put oa this preperty. I, however, on this | 15 whereby I have the authority te remand this so that you 14 i maybe this is what should have been done, but didn't give % i 1 Lower land use than B-R?
16 record, cannot possibly reverse the Board and say that :M!i . 16 ‘ can amend your petition to M-R, and expand the area, and 15 :} us an opportunity to go in and show that M-R classification| - | + HESSEY: Yes, air
] 17 | pecperty should be zomed B-E. i 17 | you can do ic because you own Lc, to the neceasary flve 16 | would be too restrictive, that the present establishment X ! THE COURT: . That isn't vhat the Court of
18 ‘i There is ample evidence before the Board, in | 18 H acres, I will sign such an order, If you can't, I am, on . 17 ‘ wouid be a noaconforming use again and the mew bulldings . 17 ;\ :P:E:‘n:::.i:f::. m‘: :““ e e -
G 19 ‘ my opinion, from which it could cenclude that B-R was not ! v 19 | this record, absolutely bound, in my opinion, to sustain : 18 Ei would not be adequate to cover that particular use. 3 i :“ e Speclal exception and is considsred in
20 | a proper zoning category for this property, imcluding ‘ b 20 | the Tuling of the Board, even though I think there was 19,4 At least, 1f your Honor feels it should be | 4 b Il i Hz
21 | Me. Joves's testimony, beginning at Page 155, he states | | 21 | a gross error in the land use map, because 1 don't think 20 under the M-R zone, I think your Honor could remand it to R + HESSEY: The first thing 1s not as impor-
I 4 vacking {2 ot 2 2t | see 1f it should be considered in ¥-R zome. There should el as the next thing, your Honor. Certain prerequisites
e f|* REPORTED BY; C. Leoner R P S by e e RV Ty % | ‘ L] | are necensary for M-R =oning. Number one, according to
| L |
| = —_—
‘»} s :! 6 T
| | : |
=|. = = e = = - i — e — 3
. | - I
; .| sectton 240.3, the plats have to be filed showing extsting : + | Commisstoner and the Board refused to rezone, but gave SR T A i ;
. : I topogrephy, preposed changes in grade, approximate location . 2 i: special exception for a utllity use, even though that had | 7 1 !l {nstructions thac the petitiomer be afforded the opportunity, : I i 7 &
s | cnd size and guneral character of the proposed struciure, 3 || not been asked for, and the very same argument that yo: [ . 2 || Af he desires, to amend the petition, to request M-R, in . ; can ba daveloped in an R-10 category profitably |
4 : the proposed use of the property, and M-R requires screen- 4 I now make was made by protestants in that case, that it had 1 5 H the alternative to B-R, and that the property should be . 2 to the property owner? This is a classification of noncom-
5 i Zug and planting and a great deal, very rescrictive uses, 5 | not been advertised for & spacial exception. The Circuit ‘ 4 | posted and advertisement given as 1f it were an original : forming use, just like Five Gaks.
6 | and the property owner can be restricted to using his pro- 6 | Court and the Court of ippeals both said that the zoning | § “ hearing, before the Commissioner, so that those who may THE COURT: Wnere is cthat testimony?
7 | perty according to the plan of developmen* under M-R, aad 7 I authorities had power tu grant less than that which was 6 H wish to protest will be afforded asple motice. That may 3 MR, HESSEY: The testimony is on Page 181,
8 ! none of this has been doue in this case. 8 ; requested. | 7 L include those who are mot parties to this particular pro- ) e urc:f:::"':l of caura:, Mr. Hessey, under the |
9 " I belisve in order to go K-B, this praperty 5 i MR. HESSEY: Yeas, that is true. | } s | ceeding. " s :' Just don't believe that is so.
¥ 10 || owner would have to scart all ovex again with the Planning | , * 10 1‘ THE COURT: Under the advertisement for the “ 3 Py 1f you will prepare un order in that respect, - ; ve Mr. Lemmon's opinicn is clearly erroneous.
] e | 1 I greater, and the Courc of Appaals has sald that M-R is in i : o 1: Mr. Ricks, subalt it to Mc. Hessey, - that is what the 3 s e MR, HESSEY: Of course his opinion, your Honor
1z | THE COURT: What you arc saying, and the ‘ 12 |, the nature of a special exception, end I understand that .‘,:rz 1w | Court will do. y s P “'n':““’ burn down...
13 | Planning Board has already, according to Mr. Gavrelis's | 13 | the Hoff case to mear that it is a lesser classification 12 i‘ MR, HESSEY: Your Honor, may I suggest that R COURT; The Board didn't accept that
14 !: testimony, said that this property should be zoned M-R. 14 M than & commercial, or business classification. The regula- 13 \‘ this order include that the property owner be required, as i mﬂ.u ::: t:uzadcu Planning, - no one except Mr.
15 ! The effect of your saying, Mr. Hessey, and it is perfectly \ 15 ‘ tions say that the Circuit Court shall have pover to azfim‘- W | ite to an , to provida, according to ¥ . :‘ t R-10 was the proper zening, - he is the
18 ‘ abvicus to me why, and that is because of the eighteen ‘ 16 | the decision of the Board, or Lif such decision is not | 15 I; the provisions of the code, relate the scessary plamning o only one that says it. As #r. Ricks quite properly points
. 17 | months pericd, is that the petition cannot be under any | . 17 { i{mportant at law, to modify or reverse such decisiom, with | 16 for the proposed development. % ” :“:' Mr. Lemuon, whom I have known for years ..d for whem
18 ‘ circumstances amended mow. ‘ 1 1 or without remanding the case for rehearing, as justice may| . 17 “ THE COURT: Well, if he does smend to ask for ) 2 ‘ o ::: ;:r:r -fa-p personal affection, under the decisions
; 19| In the case involving the Crane Statfon of the| : 19| require. } 1w ks then necessarily he will have to comply with that . el T of Appeals should be almost totally discounted
20 Gas & Electric Co. on Garroll Island, application was made \ 0 In wy opinion, justice requires that the | 7 19 I which is required for an M-R classification. - % ‘; bl e
| for a qualification of heavy industrial, and the j 21 catter be remanded, and I may be wrong, be remanded with 20 MR, HESSEY: One other remark, your Homor, is " ‘ ; :::::! Why do you say that, your Homor?
T T ettt SRR S aH e o i 47___11 n che Court mot prepared to aseept the teatimony that actually r i i ;nacmies the; ot ‘af ; Appealichak |
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MR. HESSEY: No, as a&n appellant,” protesiazts
with substantial interests, but not as an experz witness,
as he has testified.

THE COURT: T simply camplstaly, = ninaty-nine
and forty-four onme-hundredths per cent: disagres with Mr.
Lemmon's opinion, that under existing elrcumstances ‘that
land would properly be used for R-10 roming, and that is
what you mus™ consida~.

MR. RICKS; 'If I, under your order; go back
before the Board, if T understood you right, I have am
slternative going M-R or B-R. Can I do this, - is this
your Homor's intention: Without having to make up all the
plans as they want for the M-R zoning...

THE COURT: You amend, Mr. Ricks, to ask for
M-R, in the altermative to B-R. MNecessarily you will have
to comply with the regulations relative to an application

for M-R zoming.

10

MA, RICKS: May I point, your Homor, I wanted

the oppertunity to show the Board, becauss of the M-R |
|

sicuation, that it is impracticable, there would be s0 many|

veriances needed to comply with the M-R zoae on this piece |

of propercy, that it goes against the whole spiric of the
M-R zonk, and the M-L-R zmone Ctoo.

THE COURT: That may be, Mr. Ricks, I dom't
know about that, but I can assure you this, that on this
record I camnot reverse the Board insoFar as B-R zoning 1;

concerned




vmz_e_‘uvm- =
"—.suat e

H T

BricK —

e

o —

NORTH FRONT ELEVATION scae- g0

CONCRETE Buock (PANTRD g} —

o RUBEED CONCRETE
v
i 3,4":;44' e . 3 r»,.-;-\:.s? oter e G

WAREHOUGE - orFicE SPacE i
# e

EAST SIDE ELEVATION ceawws}

MNote: for Ae‘\':u\s Conce_numj
rew A»&.w’e.u:aj on
o7 heatien ¥ 294 L5
see ?la.n“*z

e e W

TotirETE | DLtk (PANTED SmAY)

ENT DCOR - .l

oBEERD SOMCRETE -
- S TG
RIS Ydice

PhesE 1

WAREHoUSE

SOUTH REAR. SLEVATION scairs 4

PRCPOSED ADDITIONS  To o The © 71" PoTrLinG COMPAR {¢ ANTHORY . O 1ANNIELLD
(@15 EDMONDZON. AVENUE |, BALTIMORE  COUNTY, MNARYLARDS 12 AUG &7 1908 FOREST CoVRT, TIMONIDM




FATTES NeTa,

O B

e b 'ﬁﬁh".‘é&mﬁ - o
PRSI T

L P e ity . SR T T T el e
¢ . " x - i
f S : : NORTH FRONT ELEVATION “scace: tgtelo” - 3
2
&
4
1
i
|
iy e
el
~ ! umo SEADE :
| i P”%‘Z??:ﬁ""?ii@i =
WAREWOUGE  SFACE 5
) - A
i 5 EAST SIDE ELEVATION scam:fnlio _‘

ZoUTH  REAR

cotcrETE | TiieR

(PAmTES  Seay)

= See Plan¥2

Concewrning R

drivewayfom an |
anl:cn.-kuuwzﬁ"'; qEx

s 219"

r:»:mu »
z

PLANS APPRGOYED

Fie o P BoTILING

MARYLEAND

PROPOSED ADDITIONS  TO
eeT 'E_Dh"HNDEvON AVENUE o BALTIMORE counNTY,

COMPANY

12 Ala e+

CANTROMYL O
1906 TOREST

1t ELLS okt
COURTTIMONIDIA, = M




A WPED ALEA

*n

TOTAL COMPUTED AREA = 5.8941 AC TRACK = 256,747 K
25%

\

s ONERWE s T e e M e

naso _ s

{3 N} ol cot

o HiEH ROOF NFA
Rl 444,58

- i Lind EOOF AREA
FAISTING — 2 osvas
TMROYC T S1atal BUILDING | o
ELD6. ABiLidN 105005

22

. &4,186 5F

“Pror Puan. ¢ TorosRAPHICAL SurveY
7-uP Bortuing Co, - CATONSVILLE, ™D,
ELECT. DIST. Nt 4, FALTO, CO, MD.
SEALE "= 5o

"~ a0

FEastine Duudine ExTsROR §

RED FACE BRICk , METAL winbDows , BONT-uF ROGFING
FROPOSED NEW BUILL,HES ¢

ARicwe A BOCK WALLS | HETAL WINDOWS,

BOILT-UT  ROOFING, STEEL FRAMING

ZONED  R.G. = .

YARIANCES REQUESTED
FRONT. YARD » 243, =o' (REQuITEL "15°)
_SIBE_ YARD: 3434 236 (.
BEAR YARD: 2454 - 30" (2

‘TH'E CDGSVELL ConsTRULTION COWPANY
513 Paric Ave,, BALTMoRE; Mb.
BUILRERS




FOTAL COMPUTED AREA = 5.894] AL TRACK
: 25% = 54186 5F

-
s

g6 Tewe - \ ¥,

ZOoWED B .

-ZONED.

RA..

o ERLTiNe ENIE

JEASTIRG ENTE

IETEACK b

Low) ToOF AKEA
EL 4YLS

T

= 256,747 Sk

“Prov Puart § ToPoGRAPHICAL SURVEY
1P BoTtuine Co. - CATGNSVILLE, Mo.
TELECT. ST N® 4, BALTO, CO, MD.
SCALE  |":50°

ETEACE
i
Lr HE
£
b~
’i
e
~ 4
)
—4ce
’
=

ExisTING BUDING FLTRRIOR & .
RED FACE BRICR , METAL winbows | BoiT-vt ROGKING
FROPOSED NEW BUILDINGS
BRICK A BOCK WALLS | HETAL WiNbOwWS,
BUILT-UT  ROSEING, CTREL FRAMING

o

S

ZONED  R&. =

VARANCES EEQUESTED
FRONT YARD = 2431 =40’ (REGuEb "15°)
SIDE  YARD: 2434 =30 ( .7 1s")
BEAR YABB: 2434 - 30' (e 123')

“tue CossweLl Construcrion Corrpany
sy Park Ave,, Baucrimere, Mo
TBUILRERS




R

u

z »
ﬁé N8 Thal M
}I; .
1
&o
2

G WinsHosse

¥ (E

ov seRiwLT om TeR TraTE
oF wamTosED,

AR Bukih AMERT Sib ZaMTY
Loy

1)

Exmt’s CmivE, (Coc)

]
I
et

Siahal

Ehung ik senes,
g P AL e P
aieiats be aretes

4

ENERAL NoTEs/!

L

&

S Ak WORH SiALL  CON|

. AL mpﬂ&u."éﬁ.

llfvrwnmu STUINAD (PR SITE PLoN TAUEN {ROM PLuT of BANDARY & TopIGRAPHIZAL SHRVEY
T2 ROTTLNG CO, ¥ ELECTION OTRICT, BLTIMORE JouNTY, MARYLAND, PREPARED My

Mmz GHLDS & 845a0. [oulT0,, MD. IATED. J&M. 2213672

4§ SR -COTRAE TORG MibL CNESA ¢ VERPY AL DIMENSIONS o ZonDIT-

\oi% A1 BE Jom SITE.

M To BALTIMORE  COMTY  RUILDNG

1ECOAD ING

CODBS ¢ RESULATIONS

4 sl SE NSTALLE To TRE JOINT REQUIREMENTS 1 Droicions of All
Losol AUTROXU TIES:

If Ay CONTRACTOR. CR S0B-ConTACTOR. PER S MY WoRK CONTRARY To
TALTIMCRE  ZownTy RliLDinG S2UE 4 CRDINBNCES RYLES o REGULATIONS 4
WITROUT SICH NOTICE To Tik QUNGR, HE Zdblb [y Al cos1s "‘-\"ﬂﬂ% THEREPROM.

COFY OF SURVRY MAY (= aerr:.msn
A ea Zwik 2 S SHsLL X <
.

CatanaviLLe
YUOUTS

CATONDVILLE

HeomTy

Lo ATl oN

0

LAN

EX1BT'S conTous
NEW CONTOM-

+4uo spoT ILEVATION

giie>
iy

—~—--—---w—--l) )8 ranETRirion MAC DN TIFAcE Srked
P

-G TYPE 2 S DAL oo cecHBER'C
LF UV RMRE 4o CoRLENE

BB CONTRACTORL INGEVHTEAS gm‘s‘ sy

HE DARLL GeaDE PROPECED PIMiRG TTe MELT

3. CONTRACTOR. SHALL &VoiD DTURENG X
SHRISISLY weIRE PESLIELE.

4 TOP Lo Diall ER PLACED ¢ slh DISTURSED samas.

§. PaTEM Damadf DoNE To EXIST'C T@ives.

PAVING SR (BicanT waui u trean)
SERCER (Rl 2DIES ¢ 7

e’ bw’

GROUND FLaDR. PLAN
SECOND FLapR.

NCITH ELEVATION
EAST * WEGT ELEVATION
WALL

SECTION ¢ D‘\A

JRA L

FOUNDATION  PLAM

SECTION AL« R 'ﬁ_AN

PLANS AFPPROVED

[OUND LR, TLAN
SECOND FLAR. FLAN

or /suwl— m‘cm%. SRS ZONDITIONS, DEMOLTION,
.>‘D ‘ KTH WORK, SONCRETE, STRICT: STIL, STL JoiSTS
QP [ sy aosk, ToisD comsiu CeoK, wiTERpRaEs
STTm L 4 ZHLNNG, S ARPENIRY ( MISE. HORK, MILLWIRE—

LOW RDF 4 0¥ FLOOR ?F,x,m SP-3
SP-4

GLigs & GLALING, ICOMNICAL wodt, LATUING 4 PLASTENG] S
i

CERAMZ TE Wosm, PainTing « MECHANIC AL -
sLECTIAC AL

T AL

RIGH [R00F FRAM'G PLAN
Zone. PAD
TYPICAL P:KI WALK SECTiOoN e e
He wGall L7720 By B EF -5 Iu'\'mu..e FEA CONTY ZL2'MTH (! 5
it mansiior ke qeORTE, ] Eromses acomon w ) ermie cer ) ina
s Hann cusmsis 2n | f 15000 5. | BaLTo, 20, mo. e
ADDITION & '701’ BOTTLING COMPANY Y enli N He e saate]
G159 EDMONDSON AVENUE ¥ mLEcTiON RisTRIC : e L oA s =
BPLLTIMORE COUNTY : AL E T ANTHONY b TANNIELLO awehiged |FrantfiUis] B S ;ETM‘"E:
™ - R




	19625550
	6159 edmondsonave
	19650050C
	19650050B-2


